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AN ACT TO MAKE CERTAIN CHANGES IN THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE 

JUVENILE LAW STUDY COMMISSION.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 7A-740 is amended by inserting a new sentence between the 
second and third to read:  "The members appointed by the President of the Senate shall 
be members of the Senate at the time of their appointment; the members appointed by 
the Speaker of the House of Representatives shall be members of the House of 
Representatives at the time of their appointment."  

Sec. 2.  G.S. 7A-740 is further amended in the second sentence by deleting 
the figures "17" and "13" and by substituting the figures "18" and "14" respectively.  

Sec. 3.  G.S. 7A-740 is further amended by inserting a new sentence between 
the 10th and 11th to read:  "One shall be the member of the Juvenile Justice Planning 
Committee of the Governor's Crime Commission recommended for appointment by the 
Juvenile Justice Planning Committee and shall serve for three years."  

Sec. 4.  G.S. 7A-740 is amended by deleting the 14th sentence and by 
substituting the following:   "The legislative members shall serve for two-year terms."  

Sec. 5.  This act shall become effective upon ratification, and applies to 
appointments made on and after this date.  Sections 1 and 4 of this act apply only to 
legislative members appointed on and after this date.  

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of 
July, 1985.  


